25
26
37
38
49
52
58
64
66

BUCCANEERS

Jaelon Darden
Kyle Trask

Ryan Succop
Jake Camarda
Julio Jones
Leonard Fournette
Kyle Rudolph

Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
Scotty Miller
Blaine Gabbert
Tom Brady

Mike Evans

Chris Godwin
Breshad Perriman
Russell Gage Jr.
Ke'Shawn Vaughn
Keanu Neal

Sean Murphy-Bunting
Carlton Davis llI
Zyon McCollum
Rachaad White
Dee Delaney
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Mike Edwards
Nolan Turner
Jamel Dean

Ko Kieft

Devin White

Vita Vea

J.J. Russell
Olakunle Fatukasi
Lavonte David
Rakeem Nuriez-Roches
Genard Avery
Nick Leverett
Luke Goedeke
Shaqg Mason
Robert Hainsey
Josh Wells
Brandon Walton
John Molchon
Donovan Smith
Tristan Wirfs
Patrick O’'Connor
Cameron Brate
Cade Otton

Logan Hall

William Gholston
Carl Nassib
Deadrin Senat
Akiem Hicks

Zach Triner
Anthony Nelson

PRACTICE SQUAD
Ryan Griffin
Tyler Johnson
Quandre Mosely
Ryan Smith
Don Gardner
Patrick Laird
JoJo Ozougwu
Ulysees Gilbert IlI
Dylan Cook
Khalil Davis
Justin Skule
Kaylon Geiger Sr.
Deven Thompkins
David Wells
Mike Greene
Willington Previlon

INJURED RESERVE/PUP
Giovani Bernard

Logan Ryan

Anthony Chesley (PS)
Kenjon Barner

Cam Gill

K.J. Britt

Shaquil Barrett

Aaron Stinnie

Ryan Jensen

WR
QB

WR
RB
TE

oLB

WR
QB
QB

WR

WR

WR

WR
RB

CcB
CB
CB
RB
CB

CB
TE
LB
NT
LB
LB
LB
DL
oLB
oL

oL

oL

DL
TE
TE
DL
DL
oLB
DT
DL
LS
oLB

QB
WR
CB
DB
cB
RB
oLB
LB
oL
DL

WR
WR
TE
DT
DL

BUCCANEERS

SEAHAWKS

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 13,2022 - 3:30 PM. GMT | 9:30 AM. ET

ALLIANZ ARENA - HOME OF FC BAYERN MUNICH

f BUCCANEERS OFFENSE BUCCANEERS DEFENSE )
WR 13 Mike Evans 6  Julio Jones 1 Jaelon Darden DL 96 Akiem Hicks 79  Patrick O'Connor
WR 14 Chris Godwin 16 Breshad Perriman NT 50 VitaVea 56 Rakeem Nufiez-Roches 95 Deadrin Senat
LT 76 Donovan Smith 72 Josh Wells DL 92 Wiliam Gholston 90 Logan Hall
LG 67 Luke Goedeke 60 Nick Leverett
OLB 9 JoeTryon-Shoyinka 94 Carl Nassib
Cc 70 Robert Hainsey 75 John Molchon
ILB 45 Devin White 51 J.J.Russell
RG 69 ShagMason 73 Brandon Walton
ILB 54 Lavonte David 53 Olakunle Fatukasi
RT 78 Tristan Wirfs
OLB 98 Anthony Nelson 59 Genard Avery
TE 84 Cameron Brate 88 Cade Otton 8 Kyle Rudolph
41 Ko Kieft CB 35 Jamel Dean 23 Sean Murphy-Bunting
WR 17 Russell Gage Jr. 10  Scotty Miller CB 24 Carlton Davis lll 27  Zyon McCollum
QB 12 Tom Brady 11 Blaine Gabbert 2 Kyle Trask S 31  Antoine Winfield Jr. 30 Dee Delaney
\RB 7 Leonard Fournette 29 Rachaad White 21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn ) \S 32 Mike Edwards 22 Keanu Neal 34 Nolan Turner )
SEAHAWKS DEFENSE ) SEAHAWKS OFFENSE
OLB 10 Uchenna Nwosu 53 Boye Mafe WR 14 DK Metcalf 1 Marquise Goodwin 83 Dareke Young
DE 93 Shelby Harris 77  Quinton Jefferson 91 L.J. Collier LT 67 CharlesCross 78  Stone Forsythe
NT 99 Al Woods 90  Bryan Mone LG 68 DamienLewis 60 Phil Haynes
Cc 63 Austin Blythe 61 Kyle Fuller
DE 97 PoonaFord 95 Myles Adams
RG 66 Gabe Jackson 60 Phil Haynes 74  Jake Curhan
OLB 51 Brucelrvin 52  Darrell Taylor
RT 72 Abraham Lucas 74  Jake Curhan
ILB 56 Jordyn Brooks 44 Nick Bellore
TE 89 Will Dissly -OR- 87 Noah Fant 84 Colby Parkinson
ILB 57 CodyBarton 58 Tanner Muse 41 Cullen Gillaspia i
WR 16 Tyler Lockett 1 Dee Eskridge 19 Penny Hart
i i .
LCB 30 Michael Jackson 8 Coby Bryant 28 Justin Coleman oB 7 Geno Smith 2 Drew Lock
RCB 27 Tarig Woolen 21 Artie Burns FB 44 Nick Bellore
SS 26 RyanNeal 13  Josh Jones HB 9 Kenneth Walker Il 31 DeelayDallas -OR- 25 Travis Homer
FS 6 Quandre Diggs 35 Joey Blount 39 Teez Tabor ) 32 Tony Jones Jr.
f BUCCANEERS SPECIALISTS ) SEAHAWKS SPECIALISTS
P 5 Jake Camarda K 5 Jason Myers
PK 8 RyanSuccop P 4 Michael Dickson
KO 5 Jake Camarda
H 4 Michael Dickson
H 5 Jake Camarda
LS 97 ZachTriner PR 16 Tyler Lockett 31 Deelay Dallas 1 Dee Eskridge
PR 1 Jaelon Darden 10  Scotty Miller KR 1 Dee Eskridge 31 Deelay Dallas 9 Kenneth Walker llI
\KR 29 Rachaad White 1 Jaelon Darden ) \Ls 46 Carson Tinker )
BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION Rookie SEAHAWKS PRONUNCIATION
Jaelon Darden ... jayden OFFICIALS Nick Bellore . buh-LOR
Lavonte David ... luh-VON-tay Referee - John Hussey - 35 Joey Blount

Olakunle Fatukasi R

. :tola—kun-l';\'/ .fa h-too-kah-see

Umpire - Alan Eck - 76

Leonard Fournette four-net .

William Gholston B iGéAL—ston D.own Judge - Mark Hittner - 28
Luke Goedeke, " GET-a-key Ll.ne Judge - Carl .Johnson -101
Ko Kieft oo KEY-ft Field Judge - Jabir Walker - 26
John Molch " mole-shawn Side Judge - Allen Baynes - 56
CarlN - NASS-ib Back Judge - Brad Freeman - 88

Rakeem Nui';e;;Roche'; ‘
Deadrin Senat

Ryan St P

DEE-drin suh-not

Zach Triner .

Joe T"VOH'ShOViﬂi(;.‘.H. ‘. ‘. .. .. .. .‘ .‘ ,. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ', '. )
Ke'Shawn Vaughn

Vita Vea

Suck-up

... Trinner

. trv-on éhow-yeen-kuh
oo KEY-shawn
VEET-uh VAY-uh

Jake Curhan
Quandre Diggs . ...

... KWAHN-dray

CullenGillaspia_ .. .. ... i BUN-LESS-pee-uh
Boye Mafe boy-YAY mah-FAY
Tanner Muse, e _MEwWZ
Uchenna Nwosu 00-CHEN-uh noo-WOE-soo
Tyreke Smith ...ty-REEK
Teez Tabor TAY-ber
Darrell Taylor ... DARE-ull
Tariq Woolen_ . . tuh-REEK
Dareke Young duh-REEK

17

18

36
37
43
47
49
50
62
75
76
81

82
85
86
88

15
20
22
24
33
40
55
59
69
92
98

SEAHAWKS

Dee Eskridge
Drew Lock
Michael Dickson
Jason Myers
Quandre Diggs
Geno Smith
Coby Bryant
Kenneth Walker llI
Uchenna Nwosu
Marquise Goodwin
Josh Jones

DK Metcalf
Tyler Lockett
Penny Hart
Artie Burns
Travis Homer
Ryan Neal

Tarig Woolen
Justin Coleman
Michael Jackson
Deelay Dallas
Tony Jones Jr.
Joey Blount
Teez Tabor
Cullen Gillaspia
Nick Bellore
Carson Tinker
Bruce Irvin
Darrell Taylor
Boye Mafe
Jordyn Brooks
Cody Barton
Tanner Muse
Phil Haynes
Kyle Fuller
Austin Blythe
Gabe Jackson
Charles Cross
Damien Lewis
Abraham Lucas
Jake Curhan
Quinton Jefferson
Stone Forsythe
Dareke Young
Colby Parkinson
Noah Fant

Will Dissly
Bryan Mone

L.J. Collier
Shelby Harris
Myles Adams
Poona Ford

Al Woods

PRACTICE SQUAD
Sean Mannion
Kevin Kassis
Darwin Thompson
Xavier Crawford
Aaron Donkor
Alexander Johnson
Joshua Onujiogu
ViJones
Joey Hunt
Greg Eiland
Jalen McKenzie
Bo Melton
Laquon Treadwell
Tyler Mabry
Easop Winston Jr.
Cade Johnson

INJURED RESERVE/PUP
Cody Thompson
Rashaad Penny
Tre Brown

Isaiah Dunn
Jamal Adams
Darryl Johnson Jr.
Ben Burr-Kirven
Jon Rhattigan
Tyler Ott

Tyreke Smith
Alton Robinson

QB
WR
RB
CB
LB
LB
LB
LB

WR
WR

TE
WR
WR

WR
RB
CcB
CcB
SS
LB
LB
LB

LS
LB
LB



o N y

59
12
84

54
24
35
30
32
13
53

1
17

92
14

67
70
90
96

41

60
69
27
10
75
23
94
22
98
56
79
88
16

51
95
76

97

34
21

50
73
72
45
29
31

78

65
71
36
80
57
91

18
43
28
44
93

33
83
89

38
58
25
52
37
49
66
26
64

@
NO.  NAME POS. HT. WL AGE EXP COLLEGE NO.  NAME Pos HT WL  AGE EXP COLLEGE
Avery, Genard OLB " " " " " 95 Adams, Myles DT
Brady, Tom 0B 1 Jaelon Darden WR 58 174 23 2 North Texas 1  Dee Eskridge WR 59 190 25 2 Western Michigan 57 Barton, Cody LB
Brate, Cameron TE 2 Kyle Trask QB 6-5 236 24 2 Florida 2  Drew Lock 0B 6-4 208 25 4 Missouri gg SIGHOFG‘JNICK FB/:;g
t,
Camarda, Jake P 3 Ryan Succop K 6-2 218 36 14 South Carolina 4 Michael Dickson p 6-2 208 26 5 Texas 63 Blou: Aoe::/. c
Darden, Jaelon WR 5 Jake Camard P 61 193 23 R Georgi i ety
David, LLavonte LB ake Camarda eorgia 5 Jason Myers K 5-10 190 31 8 Marist 56 Brooks, Jordyn LB
Davis Iil, Carlton cB 6 Julio Jones WR 63 220 33 12 Alabama 6 Quandre Diggs FS 59 197 29 8 Texas 21 grva"tv:;bv gg
urns, Artie
Dean, Jamel cB 7 Leonard Fournette RB 60 228 27 6 Lsu 7 Geno Smith QB 63 221 32 10 West Virginia 28 Coleman, Justin cB
Delaney, Dee CcB N o
Edwards, Mike s 8  Kyle Rudolph TE 66 265 32 12 Notre Dame 8 Coby Bryant cB 61 193 23 R Cincinnati 91 Collier, L.J. DE
Evans, Mike WR 9  Joe Tryon-Shoyinka OB 65 259 23 2 Washington 9 Kenneth Walker Ili RBE 59 21 22 R Michigan State ?Z gro:s, CJhakr'eS $
. urhan, Jake
Fatukasi, Olakunle LB 10  Scotty Miller WR 5-9 174 25 4 Bowling Green 10 Uchenna Nwosu LB 6-2 251 25 5 usc 31 Dallas, DeeJay RB
2:2?:: eé;ei:: ard gg 1 Blaine Gabbert QB 6-5 235 33 12 Missouri 11 Marquise Goodwin WR 5-9 183 31 9 Texas 4 Dickson, Michael P
Gage Jr.. Russell WR 12 Tom Brady QB 64 225 45 23 Michigan | 13 Josh Jones SS 62 220 28 6 NorthCarolina State o g;iﬁl‘? Quandre i
Gholston, William DL 13  Mike Evans WR 6-5 231 29 9 Texas A&M 14 DK Metcalf WR 6-4 235 24 4 Mississippi 1 Eskrid‘ge B WR
EZZZL'EEC{‘JZ WZ 14 Chris Godwin WR 61 209 26 6 Penn State 16 Tyler Lockett WR 510 182 30 8 Kansas State 87 Fant, Noah TE
Hainsey, Robert oL 16 Breshad Perriman WR 62 215 29 8 UCF 19 Penny Hart WR 58 182 26 4 Georgia State % Eg;‘;;;‘;"”satone DE_
Hall, Logan DL 17 Russell Gage Jr. WR 6-0 184 26 5 LSU 21 Artie Burns CcB 6-0 187 27 7 Miami 61 Fuller, Kyie G/C
Inlities, (dliEmm ol 21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB 510 214 25 3 Vanderbilt 25  Travis Homer REB 5410 202 24 4 Miami 41 Gillaspia, Cullen LB
Jones, Julio WR ! 1 Goodwin, Marquise WR
Kieft, Ko TE 22 Keanu Neal S 6-0 21 27 7 Florida 26 Ryan Neal SS 6-3 200 26 5 Southern lllinois 03 Harris S'helby DE
Leverett, Nick oL 23 Sean Murphy-Bunting cB 6-0 195 25 4 Central Michigan 27 Tarig Woolen CB 6-4 210 23 R Texas-San Antonio 19 Hart, F”enny WR
Mason, Shaq G 24 Carlton Davis lll CcB 61 206 25 5 Auburn 28 Justin Coleman CB 511 190 29 8 Tennessee 60 Haynes, Phil G
s UG A c8 27 Zyon McCollum CB 62 199 23 R SamHoustonState | 30 Michael Jack cB 61 210 25 4 Miami 2> Homer Travis R8
Miller, Scotty WR v (chael Jackson fam 51 Irvin, Bruce LB
Molchon, John G 29 Rachaad White RB 6-0 214 23 R Arizona State 31 Deelay Dallas RB 5-10 214 24 3 Miami 66 Jackson, Gabe G
"\\l"urpft‘)yf“rl‘ﬁ"g' Sean of: 30 Dee Delaney cB 51 200 27 2 Miami (FL) 32 Tony Jones Jr. RBE 511 224 24 3 Notre Dame 30  Jackson, Michael cB
assib, Larl f : _ ; T 77 Jefferson, Quinton DE
Nl [ s 31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 5-9 203 24 3 Minnesota 35 Joey Blount FS 6-1 201 23 R Virginia 13 Tenes, Jonts ss
Nelson, Anthony oLB 32 Mike Edwards S 5-10 205 26 4 Kentucky 39 Teez Tabor S 6-0 199 26 6 Florida 32 Jones Jr., Tony RB
Nufiez-Roches, Rakeem DL 34  Nolan Turner S 6-1 202 24 R Clemson 41 Cullen Gillaspia LB 6-2 235 27 4 Texas A&M 68 Lewis, Damien G
O’Connor, Patrick DL g ) - 2 Lock, Drew QB
Otton, Cade TE 35 Jamel Dean CcB 6-1 206 26 4 Auburn 44 Nick Bellore FB/LB  6-1 250 33 12 Central Michigan 6 Lockett, Tyler WR
Perriman, Breshad WR 41 Ko Kieft TE 6-5 265 24 R Minnesota 46  Carson Tinker LS 6-0 237 32 9 Alabama 72 Lucas, Abraham T
Rudolph, Kyle TE 45  Devin White LB 6-0 237 24 4 Lsu 51  Bruce Irvin LB 6-3 258 35 n West Virginia 53 Mafe, Boye LB
Russell, J.J. LB . _ . 14 Metcalf, DK WR
Senat, Deadrin oT 50 VitaVea NT 6-4 347 27 5 Washington 52 Darrell Taylor LB 6-4 267 25 3 Tennessee 90 R — DT
e T 51  J.J. Russell LB 61 225 24 R Memphis 53 Boye Mafe LB 6-4 261 23 R Minnesota 58 Wives, TEmmEr LB
Succop, Ryan K 53  Olakunle Fatukasi LB 6-2 240 23 R Rutgers 56 Jordyn Brooks LB 6-0 240 25 3 Texas Tech 5 Myers, Jason K
Trask, Kyle QB . . g 26 Neal, Ryan SS
Triner, Zach LS 54 Lavonte David LB 6-1 233 32 1Ll Nebraska 57 Cody Barton LB 6-2 237 25 4 Utah 10 Ny, UEhEmne LB
Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe oLB 56 Rakeem Nufiez-Roches DL 6-2 307 29 8 Southern Miss 58 Tanner Muse LB 6-2 227 26 3 Clemson 84 Parkinson, Colby TE
Turner, Nolan S 59 Genard Avery OB 60 250 27 5 Memphis 60 Phil Haynes G 6-4 322 27 4 Wake Forest 7 Smith, Geno QB
Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB ! . ; g 39 Tabor, Teez S
Vea, Vita NT 60 Nick Leverett oL 6-4 310 25 2 Rice 61 Kyle Fuller G/C 6-5 320 28 6 Baylor 50 ayiaciDarrell LB
Walton, Brandon oL 67 Luke Goedeke c 65 312 23 R Central Michigan 63  Austin Blythe c 6-3 280 30 7 lowa 46 Tinker, Carson LS
Wells, Josh T 69 Shaq Mason G 6-1 310 29 8 Georgia Tech 66 Gabe Jackson G 63 335 31 9 Mississippi State 9 Walker lll, Kenneth RB
White, Devin LB 70 Robert Hainsey oL 64 306 24 2 Notre Dame 67 Charles Cross T 65 3 21 R Mississippi State 9 tesen il oT
White, Rachaad RB 27 Woolen, Tariq cB
Winfield Jr., Antoine s 72 Josh Wells T 6-6 306 31 8 James Madison 68 Damien Lewis G 6-2 327 25 3 Louisiana State 83 Young, Dareke WR
Wirfs, Tristan T 73 Brandon Walton oL 6-5 300 24 1 Florida Atlantic 72 Abraham Lucas T 6-6 322 24 R Washington State T
75 John Molchon G 6-5 309 25 3 Boise State 74  Jake Curhan T 6-6 316 24 2 California PRACTICE QUAD
PRACTICE SQUAD 37 Crawford. Xavier CB
Cook, Dylan oL 76  Donovan Smith T 6-6 338 29 8 Penn State 77  Quinton Jefferson DE 6-4 291 29 7 Maryland 43 Donkor, Aaron LB
Davis, Khalil DL 78  Tristan Wirfs T 65 320 23 3 lowa 78  Stone Forsythe T 6-8 307 24 2 Florida ég E“a”dj Greg (13'
Gardner, Don cB 79 Patrick O'Connor DL 64 270 29 4 Eastern Michigan 83 Dareke Young WR 62 224 23 R Lenior-Rhyne e o L2 o oxand B
i WR 84 C Brat TE 65 245 3 8 Harvard 84 Colby Parki TE 67 251 23 3 Stanford e e
Gilbert Ill, Ulysees oLB ameron brate arvar olby Parkinson tanfor 88 Johnson, Cade WR
Greene, Mike oT 88 Cade Otton TE 65 247 23 R Washington 87 Noah Fant TE 6-4 249 24 4 lowa '15g JKOHG_S- VK' _ vls;g
Griffin, Ryan QB 90  Logan Hall DL 66 283 22 R Houston | 89 Will Dissly TE 64 265 26 5 Washington R e v TE
JLZES%; I‘(’:'Ifr VF‘{/S 92  Wiliam Gholston DL 66 281 31 10 Michigan State 90  Bryan Mone DT 63 345 27 4 Michigan 17 Mannion, Sean QB
Moselv. Ouandr CB 94  Carl Nassib OB 67 275 29 7 Penn State 91  L.J. Collier DE 6-3 291 27 4 TCU 76 McKenzie, Jalen T
osaly, Quandre 81 Melton, Bo WR
Ozougwu, JoJo oLB 95 Deadrin Senat DT 6-1 305 28 4 USF 93 Shelby Harris DE 6-2 290 31 9 lllinois State 49 Onujiog’u Teehiug LB
g;i‘l’e'}bj‘d::’i:"”gw” D'IF 96  Akiem Hicks DL 64 352 32 0 Regina (Canada) | 95 Myles Adams DT 62 200 24 3 Rice 36 Thompson, Darwin RB
Smith, Ryan DB 97  Zach Triner LS 63 245 3 4 Assumption 97  Poona Ford DE 51 310 26 5 Texas C2Eeadwellitagtion WR
iy 86 Winston Jr., Easop WR
Thompkins, Deven WR 98 Anthony Nelson oLB 6-7 271 25 4 lowa 99 Al Woods DT 6-4 330 35 12 LSU
Wil (v e INJURED RESERVE/PUP
83 Ad ,J | SS
INJURED RESERVE/PUP Head Coach: Todd Bowles Head Coach: Pete Carroll 22 Br a\::: Tfma cB
Barner, Kenjon RB Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (assistant head coach/run game coordinator); Keith Assistant Coaches: Clint Hurtt (defensive coordinator); Larry Izzo (special teams coordinator); © ’ ©
! : Armstrong (special teams coordinator); Larry Foote (inside linebackers/pass game coordinator); Shane Waldron (offensive coordinator); Dave Canales (quarterbacks); Nate Carroll (senior 55 Burr-Kirven, Ben LB
Barrett, Shaquil oLB Byron Leftwich (offensive coordinator); Kacy Rodgers (defensive linefrun game coordinator); offensive assistant); Aaron Curry (assistant defensive line/defensive ends); Sean Desai 24 Dunn, Isaiah CB
Bernard, Giovani RB Tim Atkins (assistant secondary); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Chris Boniol (associate head coach-defense); Andy Dickerson (offensive line); Thomas Garcia (strength & 40 Jstrraem e Bermv LB
Britt, K.J. LB (specialists); Mike Chiurco (assistant to the head coach); Clyde Christensen (quarterbacks); conditioning assistant); John Glenn (linebackers); Brad Idzik (assistant wide receivers); Kerry v Y
" Rick Christophel (senior offensive assistant); Joey Fitzgerald (defensive quality control); Kevin Joseph (assistant quarterbacks); Keli'i Kekuewa (assistant offensive line); Sanjay Lal (offensive 69 Ott, Tyler LS
Chesley, Anthony (PS)  CB Garver (wide receivers); Joe Gilbert (offensive line); Maral Javadifar (director of rehabilitation/ passing game coordinator/wide receivers); Damione Lewis (assistant defensive line/defensive 20 Penny, Rashaad RB
Gill, Cam oLB performance coach); Rashad Johnson (defensive assistant); Jeff Kastl (offensive quality control); tackles); Ivan Lewis (head strength & conditioning); Pat McPherson (tight ends); Chad Morton 59 Rhattigan, Jon LB
Jensen, Ryan c Thaddeus Lewis (assistant wide receivers); Lori Locust (assistant defensive line); Todd McNair (run game coordinator/running backs); Mark Philipp (strength & conditioning assistant); Karl Scott X '
! (running backs); Tom Moore (assistant coach); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); (defensive passing game coordinator/defensive backs); DeShawn Shead (assistant defensive 98 Robinson, Alton LB
Ryan, Logan S Nick Rapone (safeties); Kevin Ross (cornerbacks); Bob Sanders (outside linebackers); Keith backs); Carl Smith (associate head coach); Tracy Smith (assistant special teams); Grant Steen 92 Smith, Tyreke LB
Stinnie, Aaron G Tandy (assistant special teams); John Van Dam (tight ends); Chad Wade (assistant strength & (strength & conditioning assistant); Will Tukuafu (quality control - defense); Danny van Dijk 15 Thompson, Cody WR
) conditioning); DeAndre Ward (assistant strength & conditioning). (strength & conditioning assistant); Jamie Yanchar (strength & conditioning assistant).




